FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 2. 24.00 REC 03	-24-2000 COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RI MANA LI BEL TAMA KALAN (1716) MALE UTU 1704. Belgar kinga mali manga kala king kan lang
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1	1299312 une attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
MEAD JOHNSON & company	Name: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 345 Park Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware	City: New York State: NY ZIPt 0154
O Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	o Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	D. Out-
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 20, 199	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	P. Trademark Designation No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,330,458 1,380,011
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ੴNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
_	
Name: Coni McGuinn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 €
Internal Address: 21-17	
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
ou Mar Wards ou MV To 10	132505
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10	(Attach dupleste copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Coni McGuinn	i M. Juni Feb 23/00
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachnents and document:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachneshts; and document:	

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2400 West Lloyd Expressway, Evansville, Indiana 47721, U.S.A., owns the following trademarks which are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

BUSPAR

Reg. No. 1,330,458

BUSPAR DESIGN

Reg. No. 1,380,011

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and said registrations and/or applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mead Johnson & Company does hereby assign unto the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and/or applications shown on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business and the business associated therewith.

Signed this 20th day of December 1999 at New York, New York, U.S.A.

MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY

Title:

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of December 1999.

GLORIA J. ROGERS

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0936